absence, but will not lose seniority accrued at the time the leave commences. 597 

2. Employees called to active Military Service from Reserve status shall continue to accrue 598 

seniority while on active Military leave. 599 

600 

D. Probation Period 601 

New employees shall serve a probationary period of three-hundred-sixty-five (365) days. Any 602 

employee may be discharged during the probationary period without just cause. In such event 603 

the employee shall be notified of the reason(s) for the discharge prior to the effective date of 604 

the discharge action. A copy of the notice will be sent to the Union.

[...]

ARTICLE 25 1112 

LONGEVITY PAY 1113 

1114 

Employees shall receive additional salary after meeting the following service requirements: After 1115 

completing nine (9) years: five hundred ($500), and after completing nineteen (19) years: one 1116 

thousand five hundred ($1500).  1117 

1118 

ARTICLE 26 1119 

HOURS OF WORK AND OVERTIME 1120 

A. Regular Hours 1121 

This Article is intended to define the regular hours of work per day or per week during the 1122 

term of this Agreement and shall not be construed as a guarantee of work per week.

[...]

The employer and the employee, with the agreement of the Union, 1220 

may arrange flex time schedules provided the total hours worked Monday through Friday 1221 

does not exceed 40 hours. 1222 

1223 

J.  Maximum Consecutive Hours 1224 

Employees shall not work in excess of a maximum of one hundred forty-four (144) 1225 

consecutive hours (O.T., trades, and/or regular shifts). There shall be a minimum of twenty-1226 

four (24) hours break after this limit is reached. 1227 

1228 

ARTICLE 27 1229 

OVERTIME DISTRIBUTION 1230 

1231 

The Fire Chief or his designee(s) shall have the right to require overtime work, and employees 1232

[...]

substitution(s), shall not rotate on the mandatory holdover list. 1362 

1363 

N. Overtime distribution shall continue as currently distributed subject to the following 1364 

limitations: 1365 

1366 

1. Employees shall not work in excess of a maximum of one hundred forty-four (144) 1367 

consecutive hours (overtime, compensation time, trades, and/or regular shifts). 1368 

1369 

2. A minimum of twenty-four (24) hours break after this limit is reached. 1370 

1371 

O. For initial placement of new hires and newly promoted Lieutenants on the Hold Over List, 1372